

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16583/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2013 in WA No.409/2013
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SABU K. JACOB

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Zulfiker Ali,Adv.

Mr. Renjith B.,Adv.

Mr. George Giri,Adv.

Mr. P. George Giri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the properties of the petitioner
will not be put on sale for realization of dues.

Tag the petition with S.L.P. (C) No.9201 of 2013.

[Alka Dudeja]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Sneha Lata Sharma]

Court Master