

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 16583/2013  
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 19/03/2013  
IN WA NO. 409/2013 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SABU K. JACOB

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA  
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)  
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 30/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Zulfiker Ali P.S., Adv.  
Mr. P. George Giri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.  
Ms. Daisy Hannah, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The concerned authority in the respondent Bank is directed to file an affidavit within two weeks indicating the amount received from the petitioner and the to outstandings as on date clearly showing the amount, if any, on account of the principal dues as well as the amount due on account of interest.

List the matter after two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Vinod Lakhina  
Date: 2015.03.31  
16:50:45 IST  
Reason:

[VINOD LAKHINA]

[ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER