

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and
Supreme Court Legal Services Committee
UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE LEGAL SERVICES AUTHORITIES ACT, 1987]

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 16583/2013

SABU K. JACOB Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BANK OF INDIA Respondent(s)

Date : 11/04/2015

PRESENT : MEMBERS OF LOK ADALAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. George Giri, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Das, Adv.

PROCEEDINGS

Nobody appears on behalf of the petitioner though the counsel
for the respondent was present.

In view of the same, list the matter for settlement in the
next Lok Adalat.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Gulshan Kumar Arora

_____J.

Date: 2015.04.16

10:27:37 IST

Reason:

[AMITAVA ROY]
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

_____J.

[ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE]
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT